significantly different anthropometric and performance profiles when compared to other 80 

positions of play. 81 

82 

Methods 83 

Experimental Approach to the Problem 84 

In order to better understand the anthropometric and performance characteristics of 85 

elite Gaelic football players one hundred and forty-eight (n = 148) elite Gaelic football 86 

players were recruited for the current investigation. All players underwent assessments of 87 

anthropometry [height, body mass, sum of the seven skinfold and adipose tissue percentage 88 

estimates (%AT)) and performance characteristics (counter movement jump height (CMJ) 89

[...]

across two testing days to avoid any circadian variation in performance (32). Participants 100 

were advised to abstain from vigorous exercise for 24 hours prior to the commencement of 101 

testing. 102 

Participants 103 

Following ethical approval by the local Research Ethics Committee and informed 104 

consent. One hundred and forty-eight (n = 148) elite intercounty Gaelic football players 105 

(mean ± SD age 26.6 ± 6 years, height 183.7 ± 5.9 cm and body mass 83.6 ± 8.3 kg) (28 full 106 

backs, 33 half backs, 24 midfielders, 33 half forwards, 30 full forwards) participated in the 107 

current investigation.